FHFP32A 5.10.00	01	DE VO	
FORM PTO-159	MAY	1 0 2000	REC

05-17-2000

101359573

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07796.0041

To the Please	Honorat record t	ple Commissioner of the he attached original do	tents and Tra	ademarks:	33937	ATTN. BOX ASS	IGNMENTS	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): David M. FLOWER		FLOWER	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
					Name:	Amway Corporati	ion	
Addition	nal name	(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached?	No	Internal A	ddress:		
Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 7575 Fulton Street East					
					City: A	Nda		
х		Assignment		Merger	State:	Michigan	Zip Code:	49355-0001
		Security Agreement		Change of Name			*****	-
		Other						
					Additional	name(s) & Address	(es) attached?	
Execution	on Date:	February 7, 2000			No			
4.	Applica applica	tion number(s) or patent tion:	number(s): If t	this document is be	eing filed tog	ether with a new ap	pplication, the ex	ecution date of the
A.	Patent Application Number(s):		B. Patent Number(s):					
		09/493,034						
			A	dditional numbers	attached? N	lo		
5.	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 			6. T	otal number of appl	ications and reg	pistrations involved:	
Name:	To the Land Fambous Corrett & Dunner L. D.				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Internal Address:			Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)					
					Authorize	d to be charged to d	eposit account	
Street A	Address:	1300 I Street, N.W.						
City:	Washington		8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>					
State:	-	DC Zip:	20005	-3315				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Thalia V. Warnement Signature Thalia V. Warnement Signature							
		T-4-1	or of pages in	- 3		ents and documents:	2	

45/12/2000 STEFFERA 0000002 09493034

64 FC:301



PATENT REEL: 010783 FRAME: 0954

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled:

NON-STREAKING NO-WIPE CLEANING COMPOSITIONS WITH IMPROVED CLEANING CAPABILITY

for which I executed an application for Unit Letters Patent on January 28, 2000 , (Se		concurrently herewith or filed an application for United State d
Ada, MI 49355-0001 (hereinafter referred	l to as Assignee), is desire orld, and in and to the appl	gan whose post office address is 7575 Fulton Street Eastous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this lication for United States Letters Patent on this invention an
good and valuable consideration the receitransferred, and set over, and do hereby smy entire right, title, and interest in and to (if any), and this application, and all divisibe granted thereon, and all reissues thereany), as well as all rights to claim priorithereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renevatents and Trademarks of the United	pt of which from assignee sell, assign, transfer, and sell, assign, transfer, and sethis invention, provisional ons, and continuations theof, and all rights to claimly on the basis of this application of the property and all Lewals, and reissues thereof States and any official of the all Letters Patent for	tion of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, have sold, assigned set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assign application Serial No, filed, filed, filed, filed, filed
AND, I HEREBY covenant that I executed and will not execute any agreer	have the full right to conv ment in conflict with this A	vey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have no Assignment;
successors and assigns, any facts known when called upon to do so, execute and cinvention in said assignee, its successor	to me respecting this inver leliver any and all papers is or assigns, execute all g possible to aid assigned United States and any for	ithout further consideration, communicate with assignee, intion, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful paper that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make a e, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce propereign country, it being understood that any expense inciders successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand	d.
County of <u>KENT</u>) State of <u>MICHIGAN</u>)	ss.	David M. FLOWER 7198 River Glen Dr. Caledonia, MI 49316 David M. Gignature) (Signature) (Date)
Subscribed and sworn to before me thi <u>E1sie Morren</u> , Notary Pub	Jile (L.	y, 2000.
	FI. SE	MORREN

NOTARY KENT COUNTY, MI

MY COMM. SEP 7/17/2001
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

RECORDED: 05/10/2000

FHFGD June 97

PATENT REEL: 010783 FRAME: 0955